Rec:\$16.00

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2016-884461 07/18/2016 08:49 AM

Pgs=4

Total:\$16.00 ERNEST E. ADLER



E10

APN# <u>1320-30-612-025</u>
Recording Requested by/Mail to: KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Name: Ernest E. Adler, Esq.
Address: 412 N. Division Street
City/State/Zip: Carson City, NV 89703
Mail Tax Statements to:
Name: _John B. Walker
Address: 991 Peralta Way
City/State/Zip: Minden, NV 89423
DEED UPON DEATH
Title of Document (required)
(Only use if applicable)
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording
contains personal information as required by law: (check applicable)
Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
Judgment NRS 17.150(4)
Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)
JCB. Wale
Signature

This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document # ______, and is correcting

John B. Walker **Printed Name**

A.P.N. 1320-30-612-025

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Ernest E. Adler, Esq. KILPATRICK, ADLER & BULLENTINI 412 N. Division Carson City, NV 89703

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

John B. Walker 991 Peralta Way Minden, NV 89423

DEED UPON DEATH

I, JOHN B. WALKER, an unmarried man, hereby convey to STEPHANIE J. PAVLIK, an unmarried woman, effective on my death, all right, title and interest in the real property commonly known as 991 Peralta Way, Minden, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as:

LOT 24 IN BLOCK E AS SHOWN ON THE FINAL MAP PD 02-04 FOR LA COSTA AT MONTE VISTA, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON APRIL 25, 2005 IN BOOK 0405, AT PAGE 9815, AS DOCUMENT NO. 642625, OFFICIAL RECORDS.

Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER WITH all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF THE GRANTOR. THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTOR WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO NRS 111.655 TO 111.699, INCLUSIVE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE ENTIRE INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY.

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF,	executed on this day of July, 2016.
		AlB. Wale
		JOHN B. WALKER
STATE OF NEVADA)	
	:ss.	
CARSON CITY)	

On this ___ day of July, 2016, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid JOHN B. WALKER, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Deed Upon Death, and duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and proposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year in this certificate first above written.

NATASHA KIERNAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Appt. Exp. Jan. 11, 2017

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

\				
e) 🔲 Apt. Bldg	d b)	es. DOCUME BOOK_ DATE OF	ECORDERS OP' ENT/INSTRUMENT PAGI RECORDING:	FIONAL USE ONLY #:
3. Total Value/Sales Deed in Lieu of Fo Transfer Tax Value Real Property Trans	reclosure Only (value of	property)	\$ \$0.00 (\$0.00 \$ \$0.00 \$ \$0.00	
 4. <u>If Exemption Clair</u> a. Transfer Ta b. Explain Re 	ned: Exemption per NRS 37 ason for Exemption: Dec	75.090, Section ed upon death p	#_10 oursuant to NRS 1	11.655 - 111.699.
The undersigned do NRS 375.110, that be supported by do Furthermore, the particles of the p	cumentation if called upon arties agree that disallows may result in a penalty of	s, under penalty is correct to the on to substantia ance of any clair f 10% of the tax	e best of their infite the information in the the information, of the due plus interests the best of t	ormation and belief, and can a provided herein. or other determination of at 1% per month.
amount owed. / // /	The Buyes and Sener's	///		
Signature /	J. Clas		ty Grantor/Grant	ee
SELLER (GRANT (REQUIRED)	OR) INFORMATION	Capaci	ty R (GRANTEE) I (REQUIRED)	NFORMATION
Print Name: John B. Walk		Print Name: Jo		
Address: 991 Peralta Way		Address: 991		12-25-
City: Minend State: Nevada	Zip: 89423	City: Minde Nevada		p: 89423
State: Nevada	Z1p: <u>89423</u>	State: Nevau	<u>a</u> Z1	p: <u>69423</u>
COMPANY/PERSON RE	OUESTING RECORDIN	٧G		
(required if not the seller	or buyer)			
Print Name: Ernest E. Adle	•	Escrow	# <u>n/a</u>	
Address: 412 N. Division S		NI 1		g: 00702
City: Carson City	State	e: Nevada		Zip: <u>89703</u>